Grants Management Wednesday, November 25, 2009
Michigan Department of Natural Resources 11:44:19 AM

FINAL: DNR Staff Rankings
2009 MNRTF Development Applications

Grant Cumulative
. Request Grant
Score Applicant App. No. Project Title Project County Amount Amount
390 Lowell Area 09-058 Lowell Area Trailway Kent $398,000 $398,000
Recreation
Authority
390 Watersmeet 09-123 Central Agonikak National Rec. Trail Gogebic $240,000 $638,000
Township Enhancement
380 Village of Dexter 09-028 Mill Creek Park Development Washtenaw $500,000 $1,138,000
375 City of Gladwin 09-051 Gladwin City Park and Campground  Gladwin $226,300 $1,364,300
Improvements
370 Bridgeport 09-092 Liberty Park Improvements Saginaw $500,000 $1,864,300
Township
370 City of Grand 09-099 City Beach Improvements Ottawa $150,000 $2,014,300
Haven
365 Bay County 09-027 Pinconning Park Improvements Bay $403,600 $2,417,900
365 Spring Lake 09-112 North Bank Trail Development Ottawa $231,500 $2,649,400
Township
360 City of Bay City 09-062 Birney Park Renovations Bay $425,000 $3,074,400
360 City of 09-101 Cass River Greenway Water Trail Saginaw $35,300 $3,109,700
Frankenmuth Development
360 DNR - Parks and 09-149 Milliken State Park East Riverwalk Wayne $500,000 $3,609,700
Recreation Division Final Link
360 L'Anse Area 09-115 L'Anse Area Schools Village Park Baraga $440,000 $4,049,700
Schools
360 Meridian Township 09-068 Central Park Fishing Dock Ingham $30,000 $4,079,700
360 Wayne County 09-127 Elizabeth Park Riverwalk-Northpointe Wayne $500,000 $4,579,700
355 Village of Spring 09-015 Grand River Greenway Non- Ottawa $492,000 $5,071,700
Lake Motorized Trail
350 City of Negaunee 09-113 Pennies for the Park at Miners Park ~ Marquette $75,000 $5,146,700
350 Iron Ore Heritage 09-071 Iron Ore Heritage Trail Interpretive Marquette $15,000 $5,161,700
Recreation Signage
Authority
350 Village of Baraga 09-120 Marina Boardwalk and Boat Launch Baraga $50,000 $5,211,700
350 Village of Colon 09-049 Colon Community Park Development St. Joseph $250,000 $5,461,700
345 Fillmore Township 09-104 Fillmore Township Park Development Allegan $301,000 $5,762,700
340 City of Kentwood 09-029 Pinewood Park Splash Pad Kent $65,000 $5,827,700
340 DNR - Parks and 09-145 Holland State Park-Campground Ottawa $500,000 $6,327,700
Recreation Division Restroom
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340 DNR - Parks and 09-150 Algonac State Park-Shooting Range  St. Clair $275,000 $6,602,700
Recreation Division Improvements
340 Meridian Township 09-070 Towner Road Park Development Ingham $500,000 $7,102,700
Project
340 Presque Isle 09-041 Millersburg Trailhead Development Presque Isle $492,100 $7,594,800
County
340 Republic Township 09-087 School Lake Fishing Access Marquette $26,000 $7,620,800
340 Village of Alanson  09-114 Island Sanctuary Park Boardwalk Emmet $274,800 $7,895,600
340 Village of Concord 09-050 Concord Mill Pond Trailhead Park- Jackson $109,400 $8,005,000
Falling Waters
330 City of Hastings 09-111 Hastings Riverwalk Development Barry $395,000 $8,400,000
330 City of Wayland 09-063 Rabbit River Park Development Allegan $223,400 $8,623,400
330 DNR - Parks and 09-143 Dodge #4 State Park-Water System  Oakland $450,000 $9,073,400
Recreation Division Replacement
330 Holland Township  09-090 Helder Park Improvements Ottawa $325,000 $9,398,400
330 White Lake 09-103 Bloomer Park Development Oakland $500,000 $9,898,400
Township
320 City of Cedar 09-003 Frederick Meijer White Pine Trail Kent $132,400 $10,030,800
Springs Staging Area
320 City of Sault Ste. 09-105 Sherman Park Picnic Shelter Chippewa $42,200 $10,073,000
Marie Development
320 Pittsfield Township 09-013 Hickory Woods Park Development Washtenaw $500,000 $10,573,000
320 Tuscarora 09-072 Indian River Pathway Development Cheboygan $393,400 $10,966,400
Township
315 Montrose Township 09-025 Barber Memorial Park Improvements Genesee $348,500 $11,314,900
315 St Joseph 09-017 Maiden Lane Community Park Berrien $70,000 $11,384,900
Township Improvements
310 City of Negaunee 09-110 Jackson Mine Park Redevelopment Marquette $500,000 $11,884,900
310 City of Vassar 09-100 Cass River Greenway Water Trail Tuscola $15,400 $11,900,300
Development
310 DNR - Office of 09-129 Rose Lake Shooting Range Clinton $425,000 $12,325,300
Communications, Development
Recruitment and
Retention
310 DNR - Office of 09-141 RAM Center Classroom and Parking  Crawford $500,000 $12,825,300
Land and Facilities Lot
310 Gogebic County 09-159 Little Girls Point Park Development Gogebic $188,800 $13,014,100
310 Village of Elk 09-077 Dam Beach Fishing Park Parking Lot ~ Antrim $215,600 $13,229,700
Rapids Development
305 City of South Haven 09-060 South Beach Improvements Van Buren $466,000 $13,695,700
305 City of Wayne 09-125 Dynamite Park Development Wayne $70,000 $13,765,700
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300 City of Iron 09-121 Iron Mountain City Park Dickinson $411,000 $14,176,700
Mountain Improvements
300 Village of Berrien 09-076 Shamrock Park Campground Berrien $488,400 $14,665,100
Springs Expansion
300 Village of Lincoln 09-012 Barlow Road Park Improvements Alcona $122,100 $14,787,200
295 City of Durand 09-084 Trumble Park Renovations Shiawassee $219,000 $15,006,200
290 Baroda Township  09-055 Hess Lake Park Improvements Berrien $270,000 $15,276,200
285 Egelston Township 09-073 Sunset Beach Recreation Muskegon $35,900 $15,312,100
Improvements
285 Oakland County 09-106 Natural Areas Accessibility Oakland $308,000 $15,620,100
Improvements
285 Village of 09-011 Universal LifeTrail Stations and St. Joseph $73,500 $15,693,600
Constantine Playground Dev.
280 Livingston County 09-097 Lutz County Park Trailhead Livingston $42,400 $15,736,000
Development
280 Saginaw County 09-107 Saginaw Valley Rail Trail Saginaw $247,200 $15,983,200
280 Zeeland Township  09-089 Drenthe Grove Park Improvements Ottawa $220,000 $16,203,200
275 DNR - Forest, 09-140 Goose Creek Equestrian SFCG/Trail  Crawford $500,000 $16,703,200
Mineral & Fire Dev.
Management
Division
275 Otsego Lake 09-036 Schotte Memorial Park Restroom Otsego $119,100 $16,822,300
Township Facility
270 City of New 09-054 Maple Creek Park Development Macomb $372,700 $17,195,000
Baltimore
270 Gerrish Township  09-067 Gerrish Community Park Roscommon $75,000 $17,270,000
Development
270 Tuscola Township  09-102 Cass River Greenway Water Trail Tuscola $32,700 $17,302,700
Development
260 City of Fennville 09-021 Paradise Park Renovations Allegan $60,000 $17,362,700
260 City of Wakefield 09-158 Eddy Park Improvements Gogebic $70,000 $17,432,700
260 Meade Township 09-066 Meade Township Park Development  Mason $34,000 $17,466,700
260 Schoolcraft County 09-004 Lindsley Frenette Park Improvement  Schoolcraft $28,000 $17,494,700
260 Superior Township 09-088 Cherry Hill Nature Preserve Washtenaw $56,800 $17,551,500
Improvements
250 City of Ithaca 09-056 McNabb Park Soccer Field Gratiot $209,900 $17,761,400
Development
250 City of Lansing 09-002 Frances Park Waterfront Ingham $454,700 $18,216,100
Improvements
250 DNR - Parks and 09-144 Fort Custer Recreation Area-Road Kalamazoo $500,000 $18,716,100
Recreation Division Improvements
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245 Davison Township 09-024 Irish Road Non-Motorized Trail Genesee $430,500 $19,146,600
Development
240 City of Mason 09-098 Mason Linear Trail Development Ingham $500,000 $19,646,600
240 DNR - Parks and 09-146 Interlochen State Park-Campground  Grand Traverse $500,000 $20,146,600
Recreation Division Elec. Pedestals
240 DNR - Parks and 09-147 Ludington State Park-Water System  Mason $500,000 $20,646,600
Recreation Division Replacement
240 Huron-Clinton 09-031 Hudson Mills Metropark Trail Washtenaw $500,000 $21,146,600
Metropolitan Development
Authority
230 City of Potterville 09-081 Lake Alliance Camp and Parkways Eaton $500,000 $21,646,600
Improvement
230 Clay Township 09-052 Clay Township Municipal Park St. Clair $500,000 $22,146,600
Development
230 DNR - Forest, 09-139 State Forest Campgrounds Various $500,000 $22,646,600
Mineral & Fire Replacement Initiative
Management
Division
225 Williamstown 09-020 Township Community Park Ingham $114,100 $22,760,700
Township Development
220 Bedford Township 09-007 Lewis Ansted Community Park Monroe $298,500 $23,059,200
Development
220 City of Dearborn 09-080 Camp Dearborn Non-Motorized Trail ~ Oakland $309,900 $23,369,100
220 Ironwood Township 09-122 Airport Recreation Park Gogebic $75,000 $23,444,100
Improvements
215 DNR - Office of 09-128 Island Lake Recreation Area Livingston $125,000 $23,569,100
Communications, Shooting Range Improv.
Recruitment and
Retention
210 DNR - Parks and 09-148 State Park Infrastructure Various $500,000 $24,069,100
Recreation Division Development
210 Laird Township 09-059 Township Park Playground Houghton $15,000 $24,084,100
Equipment and Ice Rink
205 Kenockee 09-109 Kenockee Township Park St. Clair $20,500 $24,104,600
Township Development
200 Algoma Township  09-079 Rockford Sportsman's Club Archery  Kent $500,000 $24,604,600
Facility
200 DNR - Executive 09-155 Building Demolition Initiative Various $500,000 $25,104,600
Office
200 Muskegon County  09-022 Pioneer Park Renovations Muskegon $291,000 $25,395,600
190 City of Ironwood 09-160 Patterson Tennis Court Upgrade and Gogebic $46,600 $25,442,200
Expansion
190 Saginaw Township 09-061 Saginaw Township Soccer Complex  Saginaw $302,300 $25,744,500
Pathway
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180 City of Bessemer 09-018 Bluff Valley Park Development Gogebic $72,000 $25,816,500
160 City of Hudson 09-008 Bean Creek Public Access Project Lenawee $18,700 $25,835,200
110 City of Watervliet 09-065 City Trailway Project Berrien $140,000 $25,975,200
No. of Applications: 95 Request Total: $25,975,200
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